

PC 26/22
SH. BHARAT BHUSHAN KAPOOR
Vs.
STATE

23.05.2023

Present : Mr. AP Vinod, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. DK Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1.

At this stage, it is submitted by counsels both the parties that the cross cases between the parties having bearing on the merits of the present matter are pending before the Court of Sh. Sanatan Prasad, ADJ-02, East, KKD and therefore requested that all the matters between the parties be heard together in order to avoid the conflicting judgments and for the convenience of both the parties.

In view of the submissions of both the parties, I deem it appropriate that the present matter be put up before the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, East, KKD on **24.05.2023** for appropriate directions.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.05.2023