

2 PC 26/22

SHRI. BHARAT BHUSHAN KAPOOR Vs. STATE

21.11.2023

Present : Sh. A.P.Vinod, Ld. Counsel with petitioner.
None for R1/State.
Sh. Arpit Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondents No.2 & 3.
None for other respondents on call at 10.40am.

Copy of the objections filed on behalf of respondent No.2 and 3 be given against receipt immediately and reply may be filed thereto with copy to Sh. Jain in advance and against receipt.

Put up on **06.03.2024** for rejoinder/(s) with copy to other side in advance and against receipt, also for admission/denial and framing of issues. Parties/representatives be present in person.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/21.11.2023