

PC 26/22
SHRI BHARAT BHUSHAN KAPOOR
Vs.
STATE

06.03.2024

File received by way of Transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. AP Vinod, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Mr. DK Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.2
and 3.

Reply/ rejoinder filed on behalf of the petitioner to
the objections filed by respondent no.3. The same be taken on
record. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner.

Not opposed.

Put up on **24.07.2024** for completion of pleadings/
framing of issues/ proposed issues/ list of witnesses/ affidavit of
admission/ denial of documents.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.03.2024