

SHRI. BHARAT BHUSHAN KAPOOR Vs. STATE

16.10.2024

Present: Ms. Punam Singh, proxy for Mr. A.P.Vinod, Ld.
counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
Mr. Amit Bhatia, Ld. counsel for respondent nos. 2
and 3.

Evidence affidavit of PW1 to PW3 alongwith list of
witnesses already filed on 23.08.2024. Same is taken on record.
Copy not supplied.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply
the copy of evidence affidavit of PW1 to PW3 alongwith list of
witnesses to the counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3.

Put up for PE on 21.12.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/16.10.2024