

PC 26/22
SHRI. BHARAT BHUSHAN KAPOOR
Vs.
STATE

22.11.2025

Present : Mr. A.P. Vinod, Ld. counsel for petitioner along-with the petitioner along-with the petitioner/ PW1.
Mr. Amit Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.2 to 4.

The matter is at the stage of PE.

PW1 tendered his evidence by way of affidavit Ex.PW1/A. He is examined and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. counsel for respondent nos.2 to 4.

At request, put up for RPE on **07.03.2026** along-with the connected matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.11.2025